



November 7, 2025

To whom it may concern,

Name of company:	Toyobo Co., Ltd.
Name of representative:	Ikuo Takeuchi, President and Representative Director
(Stock code: 3101, Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)	
Contact:	Sonoko Ishimaru, Executive Officer, General Manager, Corporate Communication Department (TEL +81-6-6348-3044)

(Corrections) “Consolidated Financial Report for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024”

Toyobo Co., Ltd. announces corrections to the “Consolidated Financial Report for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024” issued on November 7, 2024, as shown below.

1. Reason for the corrections

This correction addresses erroneous descriptions in “2. Consolidated Financial Statements (4) Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Segment Information)” of the “Consolidated Financial Report for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024” issued on November 7, 2024.

2. Details of the corrections

The corrections are indicated by underlining.

2. Consolidated Financial Statements

(4) Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Segment Information)

(Before correction)

(ii) Current First Half (From April 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024)

(Millions of yen)

	Segment to Be Reported						Other Business- es (Note 4)	Total	Adjust- ment (Note 5)	Consolid- ated State- ments of Income (Note 6)
	Films	Life Science	Environ- mental and Function- al Materials	Function- al Textiles and Trading	Real Estate	Total				
Net sales										
(1) Outside customers	82,813	17,202	55,233	47,949	2,059	205,257	3,903	209,161	—	209,161
(2) Inter-segment sales and transfers	1,189	53	4,254	573	581	6,650	6,075	12,724	<u>(12,274)</u>	—
Total	84,002	17,255	59,487	48,522	2,641	211,907	9,978	221,885	<u>(12,274)</u>	209,161
Segment profit	3,014	905	3,359	108	889	8,275	272	8,547	(1,616)	6,931

(After correction)

(ii) Current First Half (From April 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024)

(Millions of yen)

	Segment to Be Reported						Other Business- es (Note 4)	Total	Adjust- ment (Note 5)	Consolid- ated State- ments of Income (Note 6)
	Films	Life Science	Environ- mental and Func- tional Materials	Function- al Textiles and Trading	Real Estate	Total				
Net sales										
(1) Outside customers	82,813	17,202	55,233	47,949	2,059	205,257	3,903	209,161	—	209,161
(2) Inter-segment sales and transfers	1,189	53	4,254	573	581	6,650	6,075	12,724	<u>(12,724)</u>	—
Total	84,002	17,255	59,487	48,522	2,641	211,907	9,978	221,885	<u>(12,724)</u>	209,161
Segment profit	3,014	905	3,359	108	889	8,275	272	8,547	(1,616)	6,931